and provides elasticity for the TxByte programmable processor, which typically has the 
greatest computational responsibility within the TxSDP. This block provides elasticity for 
field inserts and deletes by the TxByte programmable processor.

This FIFO is one-hundred-twenty-eight (128) locations deep and ten (10) bits wide (eight 
(8) bits of data and two (2) control bits). The second control bit is not accessible to the 
microcode and is used only for optional payload scrambling in OC-12 mode. The OC-12 
data stream must consist of four (4) OC-3c streams.